FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	07 - 24 - 2000 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
·				
100 JUL 22 HI H: 54	101412462			
10. 22. WUFRITH RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type				
x New	Conveyance Type x Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID #	Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name HOST MARRIOTT CORPORATION	06/15/00			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership xx Corporation Association				
Other				
	tion DELAWARE			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, IN				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 10400 FERNWOOD ROAD				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Bethesda City	MD 20817 Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States an			
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 2000 NTHAI1 00000060 131758 520917				
81 40.00 CH 82 125.00 CH				
82 125.00 CH	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002107 FRAME: 0486

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (301) 380-5819					
Name	ELISABETH ROTH ESC	OBAR			
Address (line 1)	10400 FERNWOOD ROAD				
Address (line 2)	Bethesda, MD 20817				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance doots.	cument # 1 (one)		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
	·	or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO)			
Irac	lemark Application Numb		ration Number(s)		
<u></u>		520,917	537,680		
		1,699,610	668,454		
Number of I	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 6 (six)		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account x Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #13-1758					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement a	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Susan Ca	rrou	Quesini) (corrai)	June 21, 2000		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas HOST MARRIOTT CORPORATION ("Assignor"), of 10400 Fernwood Road, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, owns and has used the following marks and trade names ("the Marks"), some of which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Registration Date
HOT SHOPPES	520,917	February 7, 1950
TEEN TWIST	889,168	April 7, 1970
Running Boy design	537,680	February 13, 1951
Running Boy design	1,699,610	July 7, 1992
TABLE TALK	830,210	June 13, 1967
MIGHTY MO	668,454	October 14, 1958

and

Whereas MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC. ("Assignee"), of 10400 Fernwood Road, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and any variations thereof worldwide, including all common law rights and trademark registrations and applications therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to pursue all claims for and recover all damages from past and future infringement of the Marks.

HOST MARRIOTT CORPORATION ("Assignor")

Printed

RECORDED: 06/22/2000

Name: C.G. OWNSEND

Title: Server Vra (Mas DEN)

Date: Juni 15 der

TRADEMARK REEL: 002107 FRAME: 0488